FOR THE TWELVE MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2016
GENERAL RATE CASE

LINE

NO. DESCRIPTION TEST YEAR RESTATED ADJUSTMENT

1 NEW SERVICE AGREEMENT
2 CUST REC & COLLECTION EXPENSE 755,449$   602,573$   (152,876)$
3 INCREASE (DECREASE) IN EXPENSE 755,449$   602,573$   (152,876)$

4
5

6 DOCKET UE-160203 & UG-160204 CREDIT CARD FEES
7 EXPECTED RATE YEAR LEVEL OF FEES -$   1,784,914$   1,784,914$

8 AMORTIZATION OF DEFERRAL -   1,792,116   1,792,116

9 INCREASE (DECREASE) IN EXPENSE -$   3,577,030$   3,577,030$
10

11 INCREASE(DECREASE) OPERATING EXPENSE (LINES 3 & 9) 3,424,154$
12

13 INCREASE (DECREASE) FIT @ 35% (1,198,454)
14
15 INCREASE (DECREASE) NOI (2,225,700)$

Amounts presented in bold italic type have changed since the January 13, 2017 original filing.

Exh. SEF-11
Page 20 of 22

Adj. 11.20

PUGET SOUND ENERGY-GAS
SOUTH KING SERVICE CENTER

FOR THE TWELVE MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2016
GENERAL RATE CASE

LINE

NO. DESCRIPTION TEST YEAR RESTATED ADJUSTMENT

1 SOUTH KING SERVICE CENTER RATEBASE (AMA)
2 UTILITY PLANT RATEBASE
3   PLANT BALANCE BUILDING PURCHASE 1,253,529$   10,065,787$   8,812,259$

4 PlANT BALANCE -LEASEHOLD IMPROVEMENTS 1,121,972   -   (1,121,972)
5   ACCUMULATED DEPRECIATION ON BLG PURCH (20,067)   (585,832)   (565,765)

6   ACC DEPR-NEW BLG-PORTION INC IN DEPR STUDY 15,174   (15,174)
7   ACCUMULATED AMORT ON LEASEHOLD (531,419)   -   531,419

8   DEFERRED FIT 6,619   138,652   132,033

9 DEF TAX LIAB-PORT INC IN DEPR STUDY (2,317)   2,317
10 NET SOUTH KING RATEBASE 1,843,492$   9,618,607$   7,775,116$

11
12 OPERATING EXPENSE

13   RENT 177,706$   -$   (177,706)$
14   DEPRECIATION EXPENSE 25,548   49,830   24,282
15   DEPR EXP-PORTION INC DEP STUDY ADJ (19,319)   -   19,319

16   LEASEHOLD AMORT. EXPENSE EXPENSES 192,123   -   (192,123)

17 INCREASE (DECREASE) EXPENSE 376,058$   49,830$   (326,228)$

18

19 INCREASE (DECREASE) FIT @ 35% 114,180

20
21 INCREASE (DECREASE) NOI 212,048$

Amounts presented in bold italic type have changed since the January 13, 2017 original filing.

Exh. SEF-11
Page 21 of 22

Adj. 11.21

PUGET SOUND ENERGY-GAS
FILING FEE AND EXCISE TAX

FOR THE TWELVE MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2016
GENERAL RATE CASE

LINE

NO. DESCRIPTION TEST YEAR RESTATED ADJUSTMENT

1 EXCISE TAXES 33,506,394$   33,499,604$   (6,790)$
2 WUTC FILING FEE 1,759,698   1,714,935   (44,763)
3 INCREASE(DECREASE) EXCISE AND WUTC FILING FEE 35,266,092$   35,214,539$   (51,553)$

4
5 INCREASE(DECREASE) OPERATING EXPENSE (51,553)$

6 INCREASE(DECREASE) FIT @ 35% 18,044
7 INCREASE(DECREASE) NOI 33,509$

Amounts presented in bold italic type have changed since the January 13, 2017 original filing.

Exh. SEF-11
Page 22 of 22

Adj. 11.22